Great Basin College Quick Facts

Fall 2014 (as of October 15)

Total Students Enrolled
Total Full-time equivalent (FTE)
Students/FTE

3024
1650.4
1.83

Student Demographics

Gender
Women
Men
Total

Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino

Two or more races

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Unknown

White

International

Total

Total Minority

Attendance
Full-Time
Part-Time
Total

Age Group
Under 18
18-24

25+

Total

Educational Goal

Career/Technical Degree or Certificate
University Transfer Degree

Bachelor's Degree

Non-degree seeking

Undecided/Other

Total

Note: Students may pursue more than one goal

Headcount
1952
1072
3024

Headcount
96
62
57

488
77
25

153

2062
4
3024
805

Headcount
873
2151
3024

Headcount
717
1124
1183
3024

Headcount
955
674
559
958
230
3376

Percent
65%
35%
100%

Percent
3%
2%
2%

16%
3%
1%
5%

68%
0%

100%
27%

Percent
29%
71%
100%

Percent
24%
37%
39%
100%

Percent
28%
20%
17%
28%
7%
100%
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Students by County of Residence Headcount Percent

Elko 1459 48%

Esmeralda 2 0%

Eureka 30 1%

Humboldt 308 10%

Lander 144 5%

Lincoln 4 0%

Mineral 7 0%

Nye 397 13%

Pershing 49 2%

White Pine 149 5%

NV out of service area 410 14%

Total from Nevada 2549 84%

Out of state 65 2%

Total 3024 100%

Student Enroliment

Enrollment by Campus/Site Headcount FTE % FTE
Battle Mountain 129 55.5 3%
Elko 1563 951.2 51%
Ely 178 78.6 4%
Pahrump 403 224.8 12%
Winnemucca 354 187.0 10%
NV Out-of-Service Area 396 125.4 7%
Out-of-state 71 224.8 12%
Total 3094 1847.2 100%

Note: Students can and do travel to multiple sites for classes
Students in internet classes are assigned to a site by county of residence

Mode of Instruction FTE Percent

Online 836.9 51%
Live 534.8 32%
Interactive Audio-visual 278.7 17%
Total 1650.4 100%

Student Performance
Degrees and Certificates Awarded in 2014

Bachelor's 62
Associate's 266
Certificates 201
Total 529
Industry Skills Preparation Certificates 175
Grand Total 704
Fall-to-fall Retention Rate 62%

Calculated as the percentage of all degree-seeking students enrolled fall 2013 who completed a skills
preparation certificate, certificate or degree prior to fall 2014 or who were enrolled fall 2014.
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Graduation Rates

Three-year graduation rate for certificate and associate's degree- 23%
seekers - fall 2010 cohort

Six-year graduation rate for certificate, associate's and bachelor's 26%
degree-seekers - fall 2007 cohort

Calculated as the percentage of first-time, full-time students in fall 2010 seeking a
certificate, associate's, or bachelor's degree who completed a certificate within two
years, an associate's degree within three years or a bachelor's degree within six years.

Any 4-year
Transfer Rates institution

Associate of Arts and Associate of Science graduates in 2013 who
enrolled at any four-year institution within one year, including GBC, 75%
and who continued their education at Great Basin College.

Associate of Applied Science graduates in 2013 who enrolled at any
four-year institution within one year, including GBC, and who 59%
continued their education at Great Basin College.

Great
Basin
College

55%

51%
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Total Full-time Students Enrolled 873

Student Demographics Full-time Students

Gender Headcount Percent
Women 503 58%
Men 370 42%
Total 873 100%
Ethnicity Headcount Percent
American Indian or Alaska Native 49 6%
Asian 5 1%
Black or African American 12 1%
Hispanic/Latino 142 16%
Two or more races 24 3%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 8 1%
Unknown 37 4%
White 593 68%
International 3 0%
Total 873 100%
Total Minority 240 27%

Specific Populations Full-time Students
Headcount
Degree-seeking full-time students receiving federal Pell 343

Percent
39%



