Fall 2014 (as of October 15)

Total Students Enrolled	3024
Total Full-time equivalent (FTE)	1650.4
Students/FTE	1.83

Student Demographics

Gender	Headcount	Percent
Women	1952	65%
Men	1072	35%
Total	3024	100%
Ethnicity	Headcount	Percent
American Indian or Alaska Native	96	3%
Asian	62	2%

Asian	02	2/0
Black or African American	57	2%
Hispanic/Latino	488	16%
Two or more races	77	3%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	25	1%
Unknown	153	5%
White	2062	68%
International	4	0%
Total	3024	100%
Total Minority	805	27%

Attendance Headcount Percent Full-Time 873 29% Part-Time 2151 71% Total 3024 100%

Age Group	Headcount	Percent
Under 18	717	24%
18-24	1124	37%
25+	1183	39%
Total	3024	100%

Educational Goal	Headcount	Percent
Career/Technical Degree or Certificate	955	28%
University Transfer Degree	674	20%
Bachelor's Degree	559	17%
Non-degree seeking	958	28%
Undecided/Other	230	7%
Total	3376	100%

Note: Students may pursue more than one goal

Fall 2014 (as of October 15)

Students by County of Residence	Headcount	Percent
Elko	1459	48%
Esmeralda	2	0%
Eureka	30	1%
Humboldt	308	10%
Lander	144	5%
Lincoln	4	0%
Mineral	7	0%
Nye	397	13%
Pershing	49	2%
White Pine	149	5%
NV out of service area	410	14%
Total from Nevada	2549	84%
Out of state	65	2%
Total	3024	100%

Student Enrollment

Enrollment by Campus/Site	Headcount	FTE	% FTE
Battle Mountain	129	55.5	3%
Elko	1563	951.2	51%
Ely	178	78.6	4%
Pahrump	403	224.8	12%
Winnemucca	354	187.0	10%
NV Out-of-Service Area	396	125.4	7%
Out-of-state	71	224.8	12%
Total	3094	1847.2	100%

Note: Students can and do travel to multiple sites for classes

Students in internet classes are assigned to a site by county of residence

Mode of Instruction	FTE	Percent
Online	836.9	51%
Live	534.8	32%
Interactive Audio-visual	278.7	17%
Total	1650.4	100%

Student Performance

Degrees and Certificates Awarded in 2014

Fall-to-fall Retention Rate

Bachelor's	62
Associate's	266
Certificates	201
Total	529
Industry Skills Preparation Certificates	175
Grand Total	704

Calculated as the percentage of all degree-seeking students enrolled fall 2013 who completed a skills preparation certificate, certificate or degree prior to fall 2014 or who were enrolled fall 2014.

62%

Fall 2014 (as of October 15)

Graduation Rates

Three-year graduation rate for certificate and associate's degree- seekers - fall 2010 cohort	23%
Six-year graduation rate for certificate, associate's and bachelor's degree-seekers - fall 2007 cohort	26%

Calculated as the percentage of first-time, full-time students in fall 2010 seeking a certificate, associate's, or bachelor's degree who completed a certificate within two years, an associate's degree within three years or a bachelor's degree within six years.

Transfer Rates	Any 4-year institution	Great Basin College
Associate of Arts and Associate of Science graduates in 2013 who enrolled at any four-year institution within one year, including GBC, and who continued their education at Great Basin College.	75%	55%
Associate of Applied Science graduates in 2013 who enrolled at any four-year institution within one year, including GBC, and who continued their education at Great Basin College.	59%	51%

Fall 2014 (as of October 15)

Total Full-time Students Enrolled 873

Student Demographics Full-time Students

otadoni zomograpinoo i an amio otadonio			
Gender	Headcount	Percent	
Women	503	58%	
Men	370	42%	
Total	873	100%	
Ethnicity	Headcount	Percent	
American Indian or Alaska Native	49	6%	
Asian	5	1%	
Black or African American	12	1%	
Hispanic/Latino	142	16%	
Two or more races	24	3%	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	8	1%	
Unknown	37	4%	
White	593	68%	
International	3	0%	
Total	873	100%	
Total Minority	240	27%	

Specific Populations Full-time Students

	Headcount	Percent
Degree-seeking full-time students receiving federal Pell	343	39%